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Independent Auditor's Report
To the Shareholders of

Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
To the Bangladesh Sugar & Food Industries Corporation

r.1 Qualified Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Carew & Company (Bangtadesh) Ltd., which comprise the

statement of financial position as at 30 lune 2022 and the statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flows for the year then

ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a sllmmary of significant accounting policies.

In our opinion, except for the effects of the matter described in the Basl's for Qualified Opinion section of
our repoft, the accompanying financial Statements present fairly, in all material respects, the financial
position of the company as at 30 Jvne2022 and its financial performance and its cash flows for the year

then ended in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), the Companies Act.
1994 and other applicable laws and regulations

Basis for Qualified Opinion:

1. Inventory arnounting to Tk. 810821421 has been found obsolete in annual inventory verification

report, but no adjustment has been made in the accounts for the obsolete stocks. Had the amount been

adjusted in the accounts, inventory and net profit would have been decreased by the same. (As per

rAS-02)

2. No documentary evidence was produced to us in snpport of Foreign Loan Belgium Credit amounting

to Tk. 2,699,000, UK Project Loan amounting to Tk.3,269,945, Indian state credit amounting to Tk.

33,208,554, ADP I-ocal Currency Loan amounting to Tk. 84,458,814 and Cash Credit Loan

amounting to Tk. 260,460,421being carried forward for long. In addition, interest not charged on the

above noted loan.

3. Except Distillery, pharmaceutical and Jaibo Shar Division, the company incurred loss years together

under our review. We give the picture of accumulated loss of other divisions as under:

', Conrmercial Firm : 594,985,290 (Current Year Loss: 34,401,523)

Continuing loss alanns the unit of the cornpany will not be sustainable as going concern. which
shoLrld be looked into.

4. While conducting our audit, we observed that Taka 10,137,282 cash embezzlement from office
premises (F/Y: 2008-2009) have been recorded receivable from others. Legal action or claim has been

made against that embezzlement which is pending on court; Management rnade provision agair-rst

cash embezzlement amounting to Tk. 6,996,175 up to 30 June 2022 without head office approval.
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5. Budget was disregarded on expenditure to the tune of Tk. 249,860,336.

6. Gratuity fund amounting of Tk. 509,882,740 as at 30 June 2022 has been deposited in company

general account rather than maintaining separate account.

7. The total purchase should be reconciled with monthly VAT return (Mushak 9.1)

8. Workers Profit Participation Fund (WPPF) should be made under bank transactions.

Emphasis of Matter:

We draw attention on the matters disclosed as below:

1. As disclosed in "Note:23" the company recognized Tk. 109,086,514 as due from various Sugar Mills
under Bangladesh Sugar and Food Industries Corporation (BSFIC) in the statement of financial
Position as on 30 June2022. During the audit, we sent conflrmation to these inter-companies as pafi

of our audit procedures to obtain sufficient appropriate evidence. As of the date of auditor's repoft,
we are yet to receive any confirmation to that effect.

2. Assets and liabilities amounting to tk. 70,943,942 and 59,939,173 respectively has been carried

forward for lbng without any adjustment.

We conducted our audit in accordance with International Standards on Auditing (lSAs). Our
responsibilities under those standards further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the audit of
the Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the company in accordance with the
International Ethics Standards Board for Accountants Code of Ethics for Professional Accountants
(lE,SBA Code) and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the IESBA Code

and the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAB) Bye Laws. We believe that the audit

evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our qualified opinion.

Other Information

Management is responsible for the other information comprises all of the information in the Annual
Report but does not include the financial statement and our auditor's repoft thereon.

Oul opinion on the financial statement does not cover the other information and we do not express any

fbrnr of assurance conclusion thereon.

In connection with our audit of the financial statements, our responsibility is to read the other information
and, in doing so, consider whether the other information is materially misstated. If, based on the work we

have performed, we conclude that there is a material misstatement of this other information; we are

required to repoft that fact.

rn ri
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Responsibilities of management and those charged with governance for the financial statements'

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statement tl-rat give a

true and fair view in accordance with lFRSs, the companies Act 1994 and other applicable laws and

regulatior-rs and fbr such internal control as management detennines is necessary to enable the preparatiort

of flnancial statements that are free from material misstatemetlt, whether due to fiaud or error'

In preparing the financial statement, management is responsible fbr assessing the company's ability to

continue as going concern, disclosing, as ap"plicable, matte.rs related to going concern and using the going

collcern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the Companl' or to cease

operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so'

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the company's financial reporling process'

Auditor,s responsibilities for the audit of the financial statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurauce about whether the financial statements as a whole are

fi.ee from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's reporl that

includes our opinion.

o Identify and assess tlie risks of rnaterial misstatement of the financial statemetlts, whether due to fraud

;;;;;;i, J.rig,"t and perfonn audit procedures responsive to tlrose risks, ancl obtai, audit evide,ce tltat

is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for. ou, opinion. The risk of not detecting a nlaterial

misstatement resuiting'from fraud is higher than fbr one resulting from error, as fraud may involve

collusion, forgery, intlrnational omissiois, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control'

. Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to desigr"r audit procedutes

that are appropriate in ihe circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the

effectiveness of the Company's internal control'

r Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting

estimates and related disclosures made by management'

. Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern^basis of accounting and'

basecl o, the audit evidence obtained, *h.th., a rnaterial uncefiainty exists relatecl to events or

conditions that rnay cast significant doJbt on the Company's ability to continue as a goitig concern' If

rve conclude that a material uncefiainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's

reporl to the related disclosures in the firlancial statements or. if such disclosures are inadequate, to

*odify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the auclit evidence obtained up to the date.of otrr

auditor,s repoft. However. future events or conditions nlay cause the comparly to cease to continue as

a going coltcern"

r Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statement, including thc

disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying transactions and events in a

manner that achieves fair presentation'

Registered office: AHSANDELL ,21A, Mymensingh Road (2nd Floor), shahbag, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh'
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o We communicate r'vith those charged with govemance regarding, among other matters, the planned
scope and tirning of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significapt deficiencies in
internal control that we identify dr.rring our audit.

r We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant
ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them ali relationships and
other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable,
related safeguards.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

SLrb.iect to matters contained in the Basis fbr Qualifiect Opinion section, we also report that;

a) We have obtained all the material information and explanations which to the best of our k,orvledge
and belief where necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due verification thereof.

b) In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the Company so far as
it appeared from our examination of those books,; and

c) The statetnent bf financial position and statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
dealt with by the repoft are in agreement with the books of account.

Charlered Accountants

28 DEC2022

Prrt -,m"Pinaki Das. FCA
Senior Partner

Enrollnrent NLrmber: 151
Pinaki & Company

Chartered Accountants

DVC: 22-ll1-8o I 5 t AS9l o 9B 6

Dhaka
Dated
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Particulars

i\. Cash Flow Prom Operation Activities

Net Profit / (l-oss) after'lax & Ad.lusttnent

Prior periods adjustn.rent

Deprecitation to convert net margin to cash basis

Atl.justme nt to reconcile Profit to Net Cash

Cash Flox' from Opcrating Activities

Current Asset (Increased)i Decreased

I..oss/(Gain) on drsposal of assets

Stock in trade

Stock ofstore & spares

Stores irr transit
'frade clebtors

Sundry debtors

Receivable tiom others

BSFIC Current Account

Inter Project Current Account (Asset)

Advance, Deposit & Prepayments

Current I-iabilities increased/ (decreased):

lnter Pro.lect Current Account (Liability)

Creditors

Provision"for Income Tax

Provrsion for bad debts & doubtlirl debts

Deflerccl l-iabilities (Leave pay & gratuit!)

Net cash provided/ (used) by Operating Activities

I]. Cash F-low fronr Investing Activities

Capital work in progress

(Acquisition)/ Disposal ollixed assets

Net c,rsh (tised)l provided by investing activities

C" Cash Florv lront l-inancing Activities:

Government funds loans (ADll)

I-ogn terrn loan

Secured loan

Nct cash (used)/ provided by financing activities

Net cash generated/ (depleted) (A+B+C)

Add: Openrng cash & cash equivalents

Closing Cash & Cash equivalents

Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsana, Chuadanga

Statenrnet of Cash Flow

For the year ender 30 June, 2022

Amount in'faha
30-06-2021

to
30-06-2022

30-06-2020
to

30-06-2021

49 I .'7 59 .7 59

(3,t84.501)

32,422,6s0

51.r2s,156

4 1.588,524

107.101,528

s00,000

7.2 I 8.835

r,950,894

(63,788,405)

21.666,680

174,723.78'7

s20,997,908 179,340,226

2t 380,80t ,l 63

I 46,306.208

33,034,0 I 8

I 6,869,340

(4,003.914)

q )in )li

500,00 I

15,670,410

(502.120)

(

30.37 1,976

I 19,407,92-5

149,779,902

665.t50,273

t9s,234,645

716,612,029 560,141,389

(6t,837,511) (44,111,018)

I,718,550,043

-^ffi*

a' t-

265,95 5.68-5

4,598.980

(5,6 l 4,3 83 )

1,142.186

337.058

(266.757,1

(21.202,31

6,619,409

66,(r0 8.793

(t8.702.2r8)

107.231

7.63 9,9 8 8

410.637

23,1,756.-5 l3

(2,8-50,5 3 8)

34,524.'121

854, 1 64,985

,057

General Nlanager (Finance)

Page no. 9
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Notes

01.00

01.01

02.00

Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsana, Chuadanga

Notes to the Financial Statements

As at and for the year ended 30 lvne 2022

Particulars

Leagal Status

CAREW & COMPANY (BANGLADESII) LTD. has been established in the year 193B and Incorporated in the

year 1962. After the independence ofBangladesh the company was declared an abandoned property under P.O 27

of l9j2 and its ownership vested on the Governmont ofBangladesh. The Government transfened the company to

Bangladesh Sugar and Food Industries Corporation (BSFIC) for management and control. The company is located

at Darsana, Chuadanga.

Principal activities
'l'he compar1y produces & sells Sugar, Spirit, Liquor. inclustrial alcohol and phannaccutical products etc. and also

agro clops such as cane seed, dhaniclra seed, mustard seed, organic Bio-fertilizer etc

Significa nt Accounting Policies

l his flnancial statement have been preparecl under historicat cost convention itt accordatlce rvith International

Financial Reporting Standards (lFRtls), applicable to the Cornpany so lar as adoptcd by thc Instittttc o1'Charterecl

Accountants of Bangladesh as International F'inancial Rcporting Standards (lFRCs). l-he disclosures of the

infbrpratron are rnacle in accordance rvith the requirernents ofthe Companies Act 1994 and the Statelnent olthe

Iinancial Position ancl Staternent of Protlt or Loss ancl Other Comprehetlsive Income have heen preparcd in

accordance with IAS-l (Presentation ofFinancial Statenlents) on accrual basis fbllorving going conccrn conccpt.

02.01 Risk and

ln the preparation ofthese flnancial statenlents, management requires infbrnration to mal(e.judgnlent, estirrlate ancl

assumption that afl-ect application of accounting policies and the reported all]ount ol'assets and liabilities. income

and expenses. Actual results may differ frorn those estimates.

02.02 'Going concern

The Company has aclequate resources to continue its operation ibr foreseeable firture. For this reason the t'inancial

statemellts have been prepared on going concern basis. As per managetrent assessnlent there are no nraterial

uncertainty related to events or conditions which rnay cast significant doubt upon thc conlpany's ability to contittLtc

asa going ooncern.

02.03 Propertl,, Plant and Equioment
Propert-v. Plant ancl Equipment are stated iu at cost less accuniulatcd depreciation itl accordatrcc with IAS-16.

Maintenance and betternrents that enhance the economic uselirl life of the property, plant and eqtlipnlent or that

irlprove the capacity, quality and reduco substantially the operation cost or administration expenses are capitalized

by adding it to the related propcrty, plant and equipment. Upon disposal of iterDs olpropertl', plant and cquipnlent,

t5e cost olthose assets and their relater.l accunrulated depreciation are elin.rinated up to the date ol disposal and an1'

gains or losses therelionr are reportecl in the statements ofprofit or loss and other comprehellsive inootne oftlte

year.

02.01 Dcplcciatiou on propcrty. plant and equipment

Depreciation ts charged on the basis of straight line rnethod and continued to bc charged on each item of the

properb-, plant and equipnrent Lrntil the rvritten down value ol such property, plant and equrprnent are reduoed kl

Taka one.

Depreciation: No depreciation is charged on land and land developmettt. Full year depreciation has been chargecl

on aclditions, irrespective ofdate when the relatecl assets are put into tlse. The rates ofdepreciation on each class o1'

assets are as follows:

Cateqorv of property, plant and equipment Rate

Land 0%

Building & other construction 2.5o/o trt 15oh

Plant & Machinery 27n tu l-5 %,

Vehicle & l'ransport 20'k t<t )5'/"

Irurniture & Fixture 6% to l5%

Equipment 10oh to 20oh

Purnp & Tube-well t2%

Page no. 10



Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsana, Chuadanga

Notes to the Financial Statements

As at and tbr the year ended 30 lune 2022

r

Notes Particulars

02.05 Land Measerement Under-Table :

Sl. No. Particulars
Total amount of Iand

I
2

3

4

5

6

Factories and Colonies

Sngarcane and Center

Road

Experinrental farm

Farm

5.3 0

48.3 5

219.72

3,055.84
1.27

Total 3,556.66

t2.06 \/aluation of inventories:
lnventories are statecl at lower of cost VS net realizcd value in compliance with thc requirenrcnt ol'Para 9 ol'l'r\S-2

"lnventories".

lnventories are values at lorver ofcost \zS net realizable value. 
-fhe cost ofinventories conlprise all cost purchasc

ancl other cost incurred to bring the inventories to existing fbrm or conditlon.

\York in Process:

Valuation ofwork process represents I 007u cost oi Sugar Cane Including loading Charge, proportionate prodLtotloit

overhead as per guideline of IISFIC.

Store in l'ransit:
Store in transit has been valued at actual cost representing C & F values, duties & 'faxes otr lmports and other

Incidental expenses incurred in connection with consignrnent till arrival at Mill Site.

'Store & Spares:

Stock of Stores & Spares is valued at Weighted Average Method

02.07 Statemeut of Cash flows
Statemept of cash florvs has been prepared in accorclance with the lnternational Accounting Standards (lAS-7)

"Cash florv statemellt" under indirect method

02.08 Revenuerecognition
Revenue is measurecl at lair value o1' consicleration rcceiveci or recejt'able. I{evcnue fiolrl sale tlf goods is

rccognized rvhen the contpally has transl-erred significant risk and reward olorvttership olgoods to the buyer anci

revenue and cost incurred to efl'ect thc transaction can bc rneasured reliabll,in compliance r.vith the rcrluiretlrents

IAS-1 8 "Revenue".

02.09 Borrowing costs

Incorr]pJiance ivith the requirentent o1'lAS-23 (Borroiving Closts), borrowirtg costs rclating to operational periocl of

long ternr loan, short terrtr loan and overdralt f'acilities rvere chargcd to revenue accotlllt as cxpenscs. as ittctlrrccl

02.10 'I'axation
provision for income tax has been made on profit (@2750% as per Incotne I ax Ordinance [984.

02.11 Payable lnd accurals

Liabilrties are recorded at the level ofamount payable in settlement'

AZJL Foreigncurrencytransactions
Foreign currency transactions are recorded in BDT at applicable rates olexchange ruling at the datc oitransaction:

in accordance rvith IAS-21 (1'he eflects olchanges rn fbreign exchange rates).

02.13 Cash and Cash equivalents

Cash and Cash equivalents include cash in hancl, bank balances, terrn cleposils, etc. u'hich are available fbr usc b1'

the oolnpany. l'here is no significant rislt ofchange itr value ofthe samc'

Page no. 11



Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd'
Darsana, Chuadanga

Notes to the Financial Statements

As at and for the year ended 30 lune 2022

Pa rticu lars

02.11 Capital ancl Reserve

Capital and Reserve consists ofGort. Equity as well as deposit fbr share is convertcd into paid up Capital as ancl

rvhen share are issued.

02. l5 Government EquitY

i) Seed Multiplication and Research l'arm Scheme (SMRFS)

The company |as received a total sum of Tk. 60,09,554 from the Government o1' Bangladesh (GOB) fbr

irnplenteltation ofsugar cane seed niultiplication and Researclr f'arm Scheme(SMRFS) during the ycar 1982-l9lt3

to 1986-1987. ofthe total sunr receivecl 40%o arnounting to'lk. 24,03,821 rvas to be treated as contribution ofClOu

to equity and tlie balalcc Tk. 36.05.73 I was to treated as ADP loan. The rvholc anrount cclttitv was utilized Ibr thc

acquisition ofllxed assets lbr carrying ottt rvork under thc schenle

ii) Intregrated Cane Development Program

A surn of Tk. 9,95,870 of ADI, Ioan lor ICDP has been converted into government equity durirlg I 990- I 99 I as per

orcler issucd by the Ministry of lndustries. Governmenl ol'Bangladesh. The whole amount of equity was utilized

fbr acquisition offixecl assets. This ts as per the contments appeared in last audit report.

02.16 l)mployeesBenefits
The company a Contributory Provident Fund, Gratuitl' Fund, Ciroup Insurance Policl' nn4 Welfare [rLrnd lbr its

enrployee's provision tbr lvhich are made as per rules

02.17 Provision For f,xpenses

Provision were lnade considering risk and un-certainties at best estimate ofthe probable expenditure that rvoulcl

require to meet the current obligation on the Financial Position tbr the year. Contingenl liabilities and assets arc

currelt or possible obligations ofliabilities or assets, arising from past events and existence olrvhich depends trpon

thc occurrence or non-occurrence ol'one or lnore uncertain future events rvhich are not rvithin the control ol the

. company. (lAS-37).

02.18 Profit Worker's Participation Fund
The Company has provided Worker's Participation Fund.

02.19 Number of Employees
'lhe nuntber of perntanent err.rployees engagecl Ibr the year total was 714 ancl thottsands of contract & daill'

rvclrkers.

Notes

02.20

02.21

share
Particulars 30-06-2022 30-06-202 I

Net Profit/(Loss) available to equity shareholders 49 1.759.759 I 46,306,208

No. of Oustanding Shares 1,000 1,000

Earning per share (EPS in Taka) 491.',l60 I 46,306

General
a) Irigures in these flnanoial statements have beelt rotrnded of1to the nearest laka.

b) Previous year's figures have been regrouped, rearranged and/or restated wherever considered necessary lbr the

purpose of current year's financial presentation.

t

;
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ilsotes

04.00

0s.01

Partictrlars

Capital Work in Progress:

Sugar:
B.M.R Project

Closing Balance

Note 4.01

04.01 B.M.R Project

Openilg Balance

Add: Addition during thc year

Less: Ad-iustrnelt during the year

Closing Balance

05.00 Current account with inter unit (Farm antl other Subsidiary tlndcrtaking)l
Sugar Note 5.01

Distiliary Note 5'02

PharrnacLrlicai

Conuncrcial Faurt

lixperirnenlial Farrn (Akandabaria)

.laibo Shar Fann ( Bio-i'erlilizer)
(llosing Balnnce

Carerv & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsana. Clrttadanga

Notes to thc Financial St^tcments

As at 30.lLrne.2(l2l

Amount in Taka

30-06-2022 30-06-2021

17,789,639

189.639

(7,56 I.5i3,952)
8.205.196,994

( I 5. l5 1.35e)

(605,386.1 95)

(4-:,348.856)

20,04.r,367

_____-____(!)

Sug{r Accounts rvith other unit
Cunent accoturt *,ith Distillerl,
(\ilTent account with Phalrraceutical

Cuffent account u,ith Comrrrercial Finn

Cun ent account with Experirnental Fann (Akandobaria)

Curent account with.laibo Shar (Bio- Fertilizer)

Closing Balance

(9,474,s04,500)

I 1,780,4115

612,229,268

42,910,764

(33,7s9,574)

(8.205.396.994)

1 5,1 5 1,i5e

605,386, I 95

43,318,856

(20,043,167)

05,02 Distillery Accounts rvith other unit
( urrelll accolull uith Srrgar rrrtit

. 
Olosing Balance

06.00 Stock in Trade
Finish Goods:

Sugar

Distillery
Phannaceutical

Conrrnercial Finn

Akandobaria Fann (Lentil)

.laibo Sar ( [3io- Fertilizer)

Closing Balancc

06.01 Sugl r
Firriuisctl goods (13ag)

Fininised goods ( I kg Pack)

\\rork in progress

Closing Balance

06.02 Pharmaccutical
Spirituous rnedicine

Nou-Spilituous medicine

Hmd Sanitizu
Closing Balance

06.0J Commercial l-arm
Finished goods

Victnarn coconut plant
('rops in progness (Standing sugar (lane)

(llosing Balanr:e

___1!d-11,{r$9i _---lllg!fI125a-

9..171,50.1.500

Note

Note

Notc

Note

oty (Nl'I)
474.60

3 1.80

t0.22

Rate (Tk.)

74,000

75,000

74,000

6.01 38.26 1.680

81.091,830

585.7 I 9

35.582.999

6.486,04 I

4,903.410

49.754

522,748

585,719

694,008

31.888.99 r

166,91 1,738
-----!Di!r'1'13

2113.733. I 00

360.,100

943,7.10

285,037,240

285.0-17.240

I 00,702.972

1.0.1,1.805

29.410.646
(,.50.1.040

10,141.120

10.0 I 0

6.02

6.03

6.04

orv (LT) Rate (Tk.)

514

5.621

7t

97

93

8',7

ii

I

41,789,639

47.986,034

2.117,289

11 .281 .319
i(l|l)il

47,789,639

33

(42,940,

9.474.504,500
(ll

35, l 20.400

2.385.000

755

380,626

6l

I
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Notes

06.04

07.00

07.01

08.00

09.00

09.01

Particulars

Akandobaria Farm
Finished Goods

Crops in progross (Stmding Sugar Cme)

Closing Balance

Stock of Stores & Spares:

Sugar Unit

Distillerl,Unit
l)harrnacutical Unit
Comrnercial Firnn

Akandobaria Fanrt

Jaibo Shar (Bio-Ferrilizer)

Closing Balance

Note 7.01

Sugar [lnit
Colstrctior rnaterials

Iron. Steel & nwou-fen otts Materials

Prpes, frrbers & Fittings

Ref'ectories

irrrcl oil & Lubricants

Procluction Nlaterials & Clternical

Paints & Vanrishes

Ceneral I lardrvare

Loose Tools

Domestic Equiptrerts
Frnritrrre & Fixture

Corcls, Ropes & Chains

Packing, Gasket & Insulation Mat

Chernical Laboratory Applies

Medical Supplies

Printirg & Stationary

Mcchanical Spares & Equipmerts

Elecn.ical Spares & Equipmenls

df'lice Dquipurent

Nliscellaneous - Fertilizer

Stock of t'errilizer Pesticides at cane center

TraIpoft spa.es & EquiPnrent

Closing Balance

Stock in Transit
Sugar:

Carerv & Company (llangladesh) Lttl.
Dar sana, Cirtadattgr

Notcs to the Financial Stntetneilts

As al -l0.lune- l(.)22

Amount in 'I'aka

30-06-2022 i0-06-2021

5 I 5.137

1,22e.453

it.091,515

1.950,91 I

I 4.300.803

4,685.107

311,310

2.090.196

1,435.70,1

ll2.l29
36.973

t 19.266

1.206.t)02

3,819.148

1.082

r,343.86 r

)() ia I 976

6.690.633

1.'741)

14.t26.t58
1.98,1.2? I

I 0.03.1.80.1

__ I 03,65?,J69

'frarle Dcbtors

Sugar

Distillery
Phannaccutical

Commercial Fann

Jaibo Shar (Bio-fertilizer)

Experimental Fann

Closing Ilalance

Sugar

Opcning Balance

Add: Addition during the year

l-ess: Adjustrnent during the 1'ear

Closing llalance

Coltrrct No.

2786
2'.792

ContractJate
2l-l r-2021

02-t)6-2022

Note

64.3 I 7

i.902.861r

185. t.c9

168.1 l3

353.303

\ ote

Note

Note

Note

I..r83,319

508,990

I 58.759

l, I 88.082

2.,180

1.i81.349

7r2.81 I

I ll(_) t02
1.050. I 75

l 7.1 l0
50,000

9 0l
902
9.03

9.04

9.05

3,241,660

1.383,349

24, I 70,000

25,s53,349
24.170,000

1.382.749

23.83 1.4.t0

25,214,199

I

I 20.985,809

102,3 I 5,243

4.546,0 I 7

I. I 91,745

l 06,542

,368

54

I 20,9:19.244

6,578.066

911.()2).

134,1 l4

1.676,800
1 )gq i?i
7,671,508

2.13't .484
17"0.13.348

5.823,,140

328.991

2",225.61 1

1,520.0 I 7

t 54.1 67

I 8.848

97,462

1,059.660

3,879,64,1

t.082

1.197,',780

29.290.529
6.662.',711

7.85 I

25.009,589
3,.109,823

Page 15

_lgll3l2_



Notes

I 2.00

13.00

09.02

09.03

09.0,1

09.05

10.00r Srrndry debtors
Sugar:
Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the year

, l,ess Adjustrnent during the year

Closing Balnnce

I 1.00

Particulars

Distillery
Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the year

Less: Adjustrnent during the year

Closing Balance

Pharmaceutical
Opening Balanoe

Add: Addition during the year

Less: Ad-justrnent du itrg the year

Closing Balance

Commcrcial Farm
Openilg Balance

Add: Addition dtuing the year

l-essi Ad-iustment duing the year

Closing Balance

Experimental Farm
Opening Balance

Add: Addition drring the yeil

Lcss: Adjustment during the year

Closing Balance

Carew & Oonrpanv (Banglatlesh) I-td.
Darsana, Chuatlangr

Notes to thc Financial Slrlteuents
As at 30 Jtrre. 2i122

Amount in Taka

30-06-2022 30-06-2021

712.811

290,261,77 t

290,976,581
290,4'73,590

) ))) 4SR

'/ 12,81|

2,935,2(t9

2,222,458

712,81 I508,990

t5E,

1.52.9.664

t.l'70.102

5,700,J66
4,J29.664

I,170,702

50,000

50,000

50,000

2,973. r I 3

2,971,1 l3
I cr)).)18

1,050, I 7s

909.,150

909,:150

859.450

50,000

2.598,473

668,1 1 2

3,266,58s

1,005,170

2'261,'ll5

208.0 l,l
9,929.268

2,598,473

208,01"1

9.929.26ti

Receirable from othcrs lDistillerv)
NL NIotablc. !lynensing
Nasiruddir . Sr. Clerk

Closing Balance

BSIrI(l Current Account

Sugar:

Opening Balance

r\dd: Additior during the year

Less :\cl-justrnent iluring the ),ear

Closing Ilalance

lnter Project Current A/C
Jaypurhat Sugar N,lills Ltd.

Shyarnpur Sugaar Mills l-td.

Thakurgaon Sugar Mills I-td.

Nothbengal Sugar Ltd.

Zealbangla Sugar lvlills Ltd.

Pabna Sugar Mills Ltd.

Renu,ick &.laineswer Co.

Nator Sugar Mills Ltd.

Faridpur sugar NIills Ltd. Faritlpur

Rajshahi Sugar Mills I-td.Raishahkj

Rangpur Sugar Mills
Closing Balance

10,137,282 I 0,1 37,282

2,197,831,413 2,53t,014,213

7 ,361
7,5 13,93:l

I 91,436

20.308. i 4i)

2.865,497

7,i6,l.69lt

|,110,',702

2,117,622

1.050. I 75

r, I 75.882

2,226,057

I ,037 ,915

3,029,109

4 r 3,480

111

2.51 1,074.273

811 .121.28'.7

2.765,830,786

25 1,79 1.185

3,J48,195,s60

550.661, I 47

3,011.622,1'7 I

186,547,lt99

0Dening Addition Adiustment
1 0,0 I 0,588
7 557 )O1

2,396,685

1,701,4 l 0

835.646

s00,0 I 7

1,084.203

l15c)tl
8.399,738

I 91,436

2lt.667,385

).,865,491

7.364,698

99,151

8,443,008

2,396.685

1,70.1.4 10

835.646

8,859.262

4.084,203

21,088,152 47,624,681 26,422,371

I 0,0 I 0.588

7.557.203

2.396.685

1.704,,1 l0

835,6,r6

500.0 I 7

1.084.203

Pagc 16
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Notcs

I 4.00

l{.01

14.02

Particulars

Advance, Loan, Deposits & I'repaymets:
Sugar Unitr
Salary

Suppliers

TA/I)A
Expenses and Payneut

Curent Nlonth Salaty

[,oans

Deposit & Prepayneflts

Advance against Gorvers Wallet

Advacne agailst PF Futd
Loans to staff fi'onr welfare lincl
Sobeborat Advancecl

Sub'fotal

l)istillery:
Deposit of excise duty & pass feel

Bangladesh macle foreigt liquor

Deratruecl sprit

Ilcctified sprit

Absolrrte alcohol

Excise DutI;
Dhaka & Chittagoug sales ollice closing stock

Vide challan no #32 ( I 8.03. I 9i0)
Sub'l'otal

Pharmaccutical
Deposits & Prepalment

6ub Total

Commercial Farrn
Casual wages

Nlr. Selim, Truck driver. Agaitrst cane incenlive

Utfol Kulrrrar (FS) Salary & Wagcs

Srrb Total

Experimental (Akandobaria) Farm
Daily Wages contact labour

Sub'l'otal

.laibo Shar (Bio-l'ertilizer)
Secuit5, Deposit to PDB (\'leherpur Palli Bitlut Sarnily)

Sub lbtal
Clrand'l-otal

Salary
Recoverable Cane & Fafiilizer Shortage

I{ecoverable liorn Nizarnuddin. seasonal DraNrt (Caslr ernbazrlrrrent)

Saitirl lslan l).NI. (Accounts)

IViinarul Islam S.A.CDO

Aliabuzzarnan S.A.CDO Fann

Closing Balance

Grand Total

Supplicrs
Chittagong Steel Nlills Ltd.
'franing Institutc For Cherrical . Dhaka

N'lainul I lossain, Advocate, Dhaka

Ra jib Kurnar Chokrobattr' Advocate. Dhaka

Rcn$ r(L .lagnes\\'er & Corupattl. Ktt'lta

[,inde Bangladesh ]-td, Jessore

Rahmal l-arv Associates. Dhaka

Narional Tube Ltcl. Dhaka

Carelr, & Company (Bangladesh) t,ttl'
l)arsatra. Chuaclattga

Notes to thc Financial Stntements

As at l0 June. 1022

Amount in Taka

30-06-2022 30-06-2021

Note

Note

14.0 I

14.02

985,009

2.955,827

I 4,656

116,154

1.294,87',7

43,942,986

3,8s7,532

3.506.092

I ,462.161
1,058,960

59,795,1 60

137.137

20,30 t,292

548,274

I ,40 1,78 I

11,381.191

1,6 I 6,788

20.921

69,007,389

t.312.17 5

332,l8.l
51i.942
t39.92 I

8. I 82,020

1,000

16,31s,084 I 3,7 I 5,8,10

6,716

_______5fl5_

4.000

,1,000

Note
Note

14.03

t4.04

l:r.012,091

553.002

154.172

r 03,024

2.491,496

I.000

370.40t) 170.400

370,400
'76,184,614

_157,709

719.129

59.489

1.430

i 86,952

9{t5,009

105.8i5
68,280

1.1.1.000

844,068

370,400

83,09"t,629

105.835

68.280

50.000

I It,8 t8.4_59

I 44,000

657,534

357.709

.179.428
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Careu & Comp:rny (ltangladesh) Ltd'
Darsatta, Chttadanga

Notes to the Financial Stntements

As at l0.lune.2t)22

Amount iD Tak,

30-06-2022 30-06-2021

i'

Notes

14.01

14.04

Particulars

Connect Distribution Lt<l. .lessore

G. Ivl Meherpue Palli Biddut Sarniti, Maherpur

Anisur Rahrnan BNIP bar Dy, Polic Cotnrnisoner

Padnra Oill Cornpany, Khulna

Chowdhury Enterprise, Dhaka

Paradise Carbon Industrise Chittagong

Cazi ware limited Dhaka/Cbittagong

IISRN{ steel rnills Khulna

Suh Total

Loans
N'lotor c1'cle/ Bi-cycle

Grorvets ttew loan

Interest receivable tbrnr gtowers

Crowers oltl loan

Sub Total

Deposit & Pre-payments

Security rvith PDB for elcctrification:
Security rvith ware house

Chuadanga cane purchase center

Sugar factory, @ 2l .06.1911

Security with (BD) oxtegen:

f'or gas cylinder 2 30.06. I 985

For 6pcs gas cylinder @03.09. I 99 |

Security s'ith T&T for Telephone installation:

l-or Telephone instailation at Dhaka head o1'l'ice @ 12.02 1986

For 3 pcs Telephone set at Darshara @ 07. 10. I 989

I]re-paid lnsurance Pretniun paid to sBC

Security deposit with rneherpur palli biddut

Progati Life Insuralce
Sub Total

15.00 Cash and cash equivalents

Cash in hancl

Cash at Barrk Note t5.01

1 5.0I (-'ash at Banli
Janati Bark. Darsana, Cturetrl AiC No-08465

.lanata Barl(. Darsana, A/C n-o-6 1667 (STD-2)

Janata Bank. Darsana, A/C No-6 I I 28 (S'l'D-5)

.lanata Bank, Sheak lvlLljib Road, Chittagong, A1C No-337875

Janata Bank. Dilkusha, Corporate Brarch. AiC No-3773 I (Sl'D- I 09)

Rupali Bank, Datnurhucla. .A/C No-006'li

State Banli of India. Dhaka

State Bank of India. Dhaka

State llank of lndia. Dhaka

.lanata Bank. Darsana, A/C No-43023 (FDR)

.lanata Bank. Darsana, AIC No-28334 (FDR)
'l otll

16.00 Share Capitalr
a) Authorized Capital:
100000 preferenco shtres ofTk.l00 each

100000 Ordinary shaxes ofTk.l00 each

b) Issued & Subscribed Capital:
I 000 Ordinay shares ofTk.100 each

O Called up and paid up Capital;
27 Ordinary shares ol'Ik 100 each lully paid

9?3 Orclinaty shares of lk. l00 each f'ully pard of rvhich Tk 5 eaoh rvas called up & paid up

57, I 59

s7) 1Sg

80,000

t'71,697

268,646

613,783

49,60 r .806

997,840.029

162. I (r2,40,1

96.65 5

56.71 4.149
i I 5qt r77

63.785

I 30.335

2ll 000

200,000,000

200,000.00i)

I 36.721

26,650

213.810

80,000

2,955,827 20,J01,292

l, I I 3,720

2s,984,122
2.338,57 I

I 4,506.573

13,942,986

I 5,596

r00
,15,000

41,500

i 2.000

I 5,000

3,000

l ,382,0 I 6

34 I.320

{

3,857,532 788

715.391

863,669,664,

'7t 864,385,057

(i.016.151)
(r2,1.329.565

1) trs 1J()

97 )6l
I 3.1,356.445
(r6.102. i 79

63.785

I r0,335

2It,000

1,718,288,140 863,669,666

I 0.000,000

___249Uq9_

2.100
4,865

I 0,000,000

I 0,000.000

20,000,000

100,000

2.700
.1.865

748

685.5 27

26.529.0 1,1

1.652.90 I

I 5,000

1,000

r.r,11.272

34

100

45,000

,13.50i)

I 2.000

26t
I '71

I 00,00

Page 18
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d.

Notes

I 7.00

18.00

19.00

20.00

I 66,000

34 t,400
,12,500

420.9',70

25.000

995,870

J,399,691

I 66,000

31 t,400
,12.500

120.t)'/0

15,000

Particulars

Government Equity:
Sugar:

SM & RF scherne 40%

ICD project:
One (l) Acre Land

Six (6) N{otor Cycle ( 100 CC )
T welve ( 12 ) By-Clcles
One (l) Pick up van

Furuiture & Fixtures

Sub-total

Jaibo shar (Bio-Fertilizer)

ADP Grant

Closing Balance

Reserve

Capitnl Reserve: (A)
Sugar

Distilier-r

Cornruercial l'arrrr

Akandobaria Farrn

Subjlotal:
General Reserve (Sugar) (B)

Total (A+B)

Government and Other Grants:
Australian Grant (BASIP) ICDS phase-II:

Opering Balance

I-essr Adjusted this year by depreciation against its assets

Closing Balancc

Long'Ierm Loan:

Sugar:
A) Foreign l-oan: Belgium Credit

Il) ADP l-oan ( F'or Golden Ilandshake)

C) Loan Frarn Gort. olBD (Agaitrest \/ortuki)

D) Cash Creclit i.oan:

Openiug balance

I-ess: Instalhnent paid tlrrough Ilerd Ofilce

Add: Addition and Accruecl interest

Closing Balance

Sub-'I.otal (A+ts+C+D)

Distillery:
A) Foreigrr Loan: Ittdian state oredit

B) ADP Loan

C) New [,oan/Reserys

Total (A+B)

Conrmercial Tarm:
A) !'oreign Loan - U. K. Project grant

Carerv & Companv (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsana. C ltiraclatlga

Notes to the Financial Stntements

As at l0 Jurrc. 2022

Arnount in Talra

30-06-2022 ] | ro-or,-:ozt

2,403,821

995,870

_ 1,J99,691

@
28,76s,200

t-2!,rr:;ql
luqi2g0

__i2Jqd21______-a$4,8eL

l7 295.,107

I I i.778
t)t'/.261\

I,999,927

.653

I,129,364 1.,129,86;l

1,429,864 _1,42e-l!L

26,369,060

4,934,365

47,9s1,ll I_

_-_:___?l!esjls6_

I----x,ro8,ls1 I

I 4,94 1,954

48,150,507

), I

11 .295.44'7

2 I 3.778

9 t'7 .268

2,69t

26,.

23795t,r31

,95 l, t3 I

214,670.9i0

I

2 1,1,67().9 I 0

33.208.5 5.1

i;1,94 I ,954

5

L
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Notes

21.00

22.00

Particulars

Jaibo Shar (Bio- Fertilizer)
A) ADP Loan

B) Interest on ADP Lom
Total (A+B)

Grand Total.

l,eave pay and Gratuity:
Opening balance

Add: I'rovision during this Ycar
Officer
Petrnanent

Seasonal

Less: Paid during this year

Gratuity
I-eave salary

Closing Balance

Sccuretl Loans:
(lIne dcvel0pment loan

(i) Cane development loan (2013-2014):

Opcning balance

Add: Interest dtuiug this 1'ear

L,ess: Repayrrent durintg this year

Closing Balance

(ii) Cane development loan (2014-2015):

'Opening balmoo

Add: Interest during this year

Less: Repayrent durimg this year

Cl.osing Balance

(iii) Cane development ioan (2015-2016):

Opening balance

Adcl: Interest durirg this year

I-ess: Repayrert durintg this year

Closing Bnlance

iv) Cane development loan(2016-2017):

Loan recerved this year (25. l 0.20 I 6)

Add: Interest during this year

[-essi I{rpaymeDt durin)g this !ear
Closing Balance

(v) Cane developnrent loan(2018-201 9):

Opening balance

Add: Interest during this year

Less: Repayment duimg this year

Closing Balance

Grand Total:

Ca rerv & Companl' (Bangladcsh) Lttl.
Darsara, (ihuadanga

Notes to the !'inancial Statcments

As at 30.lurre.2(122

Amount in 'Iaka

30-06-2022 30-06-2021

,13,117,800

15,10r,730

43, I 47,800

I 2,944,340

t

58.2,19.5J0 56.0q2,1J0

404.1J2.828 J7S,l66,l4q

748,121,531

____-_!2J;!!fi1-

753

258,834,4 le
23,037.050

281,87 1,469

6,000,000

298,841,69s 215,871,469

64 t,385,965

53.585,746

691,91t,1 fi
67, I 76.098

661,471,545 62'7,795,613

771,388,058 111,887,419

2,538,825,518 ____2i!llqflL
807.

85,709,524

75 t,3 t8

t85,9 14.327

I 12,183,569

I I 1,639.602
I

249.06 1.551

2'.7 5.87 t.169
)) q1(\ ))(,

621 ,195,613
5 t ,671 .932

679,4',73,545

71t,887.419

59

771,388,058

657.244.112

58.642.976

7t s,887,41 9

'7 48,541 .131

811

6E7.228.9?9

6 1,318.25 I

748,547,231

i
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Notes

Carew & Cornpany (Ilangladesh) Ltd'
Darsana- Chuadanga

Notes to thc I'-inancial Statements
As at i0 .ltrne. 2(122

Amount in Taka

30-06-2022 30-06-2021
Pa rticulars

23.00 Inter Project current account:
Openinq Addition Adiustment

7,345

22,513,781

(0)

1,409,305

639.963

4,3 I 8,998

6,934

25,256,673

I t0.423

I 54,995

542 942

79,706,797

96,675,876

2.367.402

39,082,439

I5,81 1,508

t?l,631,114

42,127.072
,l I ,998,674

5,834.034

7.345

74,088,748

4't,362,509

2 I 1,949

29.574.168
hlq 961

19,522,439

I 46,8 I 4,790

2.'.1.280,674

39.169,731

5,897.83i

542.942.

54,961,358 355,278,467 318,221,910

24.00 C rc(l itors:

l'rovision lbr Expenses (Note-24.01)

Sugar

Distiliery
Corrmercial Farm

Akandobaria I"arm

Total

Creditors for gootls supplied (Note-24.02)

Sugar

Cleditors lbr others finance (Note-2,1.03)

Sugar

Distiliery
PhamaccrLtical

Comnrercial Iiarrn
'Iotal

Grand Total

2.1.01 Provision for Expenses

(i) Sugar:

Provision for legal and audit lees

l'rorision lbr interest on tbreign ioan

I'r,'r rsrorr lbr rcnl. rrtc. and trxes

Provision for TA/DA expenses

Prorision {br salary and rvages

Provision for repair and maintenance

Provision lor miscellanous

Provision for group lenr Insurance

Outstanding I-iabilities

Oulstanding Cane Price Grorvers

Provision for revenue stamp (Employe)

Zealbangla Sugar Mills Ltd.

Kushtia Sugar Mill Ltd. Jagoti, Kushtia

North Bengal Sugar Mills Ltd., Natore

Shetabgonr Sugar Miils l,td
Natore sugar Mills, Gopalpur, Natore

Faridpur sugar Mills Ltd., Faridpur

Panchagar Sugar Mills Ltd., Panchagar

Shipping Office Chittagong

Mubarkgan.j Sugar Mills LTd, .lenaidah

Arnin Agency Ltd. (1947)

Thakurgaon Sugar Mills L,td.

l'abna Sugar Mills Ltd.

Rrrrg|xr J1;gx1 Mrlls I t.l. Mohir:rrgartl

Ita jshahi Sugar Mills I -td.Ra.ishahki

Grand Total

28,131,830

49,3 13,366

3,561,75 8

9,508,272

60 8.067

6,931

76,327

I I 0.423

14,846,39ri

2,828,9,12

91.196

109,086,5r4

7.3.15

22,5]l3,781

(0)

1,,109.i05

6i 9.961

4,1lli,998
6,e14

ii )56 671

r I 0.41i

I 54"995

i4r qJ)

54,961,358

6I ,312,30{t

59, I 20,406

7,624,671

17 6.450

;19.99(r,91 I

59.65 8,(r I l
7.321.1))

I I 9.920

128,263,835 1 17,099,575

77,126,119 70,186,175

I 33, t,19,676

3,6i6,4 I 5

58. l2,l
55,000

I I2.170.20It

L200..{i6
iRc) )s)

5-5,00i)

I (r I 1,1,0 I ,l,lt96

301

Opening Addition Ad iustment

I 36.000

26,303.619

30,3 00

1 I 6.375

20,767,318

26,462

637,457

1,321,020

576,1 3 1

82,219

95,000

1.727,1) I

1lr.l25
3 55,954

21.582,224

454,3 I I

) 617 0t)

6,356,880

t2t,3r0

78,730

95,000

l0.i 00

r I 6,i75
20,170,815

26.162

347,95 8

4,1 119,360

23 8,000

19,996,921 36,51 9,657 2s,174,270

Amount in l'aka
30-06-2022 30-06-2021

I 36,000

I 8"0i 0,750

lll,t25
155.951

)5.178.7)_1

454,3 I I

2,926,5 I l

3,528,540

459.44 I

82,219

78,730

I 16,000

26.t01,639

i0.100
I I 6.175

10,767.1 i 3

)6 J6a

637.1s7

I .32 I .020

i76.l3t
It2 219

61,342,308 49,996,921

e,
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Carerv & Cornpanv (llangladesh) l,td.
Darsana. Chuaclanga

Notcs to the Financial Statencnts
As at 30.1une.2022

Amount in Tal<a

30-06-2022 30-06-2021Notrs

21.02

Pa rticulars

(ii) Distiliery:
Opening Addition Adjustment

21,165,759

l, I 02,980

1i )01 5s4

55,477,293

Provision for other expenses

C)pening Addition Adiustment

3,886,61 8

294,70]l

3,643,1 I 3 3,886,6 I 8

294.701

4,181,319 3,643,113 4,181,31 9

Provision for ADP interest

Provision for IDBI interest

I'rovision fbr lndian credit interest

Provision for VAT on sales

Liabilities for Expenses

Sub-Total

Total cre{litors for distiliery

(iii) Conrrnercial l-arnt:
Ll.K loan and interest

I-and L,ease Sccurity
'lA,/DA expenses

Snlary & rvages

Electricrty and patrol

Su h-'l'otal

(iv) Akandabaria l.'arnt

Salarl' & rvages (Parmanent)

Salary & u,ages (Contractual)

Electricity
Security money receipt

BSRI-surgarcane seed

Suh-Total

Crerlitors for gouls supplied:

(i) Sugar:

Other Party:
Relib Ahned ( Raiu), Darsana

Resr:o Enterpeise. I)arsana

Abdur Razzaque. Darsana

l he World EnLerprise, l)arsana

1.S.P Complex, Chittagong

I okdir Shou's Ltd, Dhaka

Dhaka Scientitlc & Saiical l-,td

Nokon Ltd. Dhaka

ir4cnrorial Scientitic N4art. Dhaka

Cornputer Clinic, Chuadanga.

Il.angs Motor Ltd. Dhaka

fl.lt. .fraders. 
Dhaka

D2 S Engineering. Dorsana

Corona service Ltd. Dhaka

Metalon Industries Ltd, Dhaka

Amirul traders, f iizolgari

ACI Limited, Dhaka

Prime Automobile Ltd, Dhaka

B.l.'l'.A.C. Khulna.

Maisha l'raders.Dhaka.

Greenland lach. Ltd.. Dhaka.

J'fZ Engineering

.lamuna I'enilizer Co. I"td..lamalpur

C)vr Enterprise

l-ilon Garments. Darsanl

I-ikhan Iinterprise, I)arsana

2 1 ,1 65,759

I , I 02,980

33,208,55,1

55,477,293

2 1 ,1 65,759

t, I 02.980

I3,208,,s 54

55,477,293

3,643, r 1 i

3,643,1 13

3,886,6 r 8

294,101

4,181,319

59,658,61 2 4,1 81,319 59,1 20,406 59,658,612

Opening Addition Ad.justment

6.201,121

3 I ,650

1.041,470

49,68 l

I.375,500

I 115 750

1,299,550

I .04 I ,470
,19.68l

1,324,122 2,69 I ,250 2.390,70 I

Opening Addition Ad iustment

I 1 3,560

128

K )1)

17 6.4s0 I I 3,560

r28

6 )1)
I I 9,920

6,20 1,32 r

1 07,600

I ,t 1 5.750

7,624,671

6.201 .32 I

I I .650

I .04I .,+70

49.6It 1

7,324,122

7 6.454

176,450

I I 1,560

128

A )1)

119,920

rl

Opening Addition Ad iustment
59,750

1 75,002

4,4 14,240

I 9,620,000

7.920

61 ,298
95.898

i56.872

22.4,210
.1,8rJ8,2 I 3

.+70,000

r 60,250

1,471,280

I 0,306,000

8,909,556

)ri ,50

I 5,400,000

4.02'.7

4.800.499

2,127.600

6,646.855

1,660,605

1,020.735

14,000,000

4,340,911

4.4 1.1,2.10

2.127.600

7,920

67,298

3 56,872

) rJ )Jf)

5,810.000

I ,660,605

t,471,280

l 0,306,000

1.0 I4,500

1 4,000,000

4.027

5 9.750

63.1,5 90

I 9,620,000

95.898

4,888.t I l

r rq6 R55

I 60,250

8,909,556

32.485

I 5,400,000

5 9.750

I 7-5.002

4.4 14.14n

r 9.620,000

7.920

67,298

95,89u

356,872

224.2,10

.1.888.1 r i

,170.000

I 60,250

I .,17 I .280

I 0.306.000

8,909,5 56

26,1-i(.)

15.,100.001)
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Notes

24.01

Metalon lndustries l-td. Dhaka

J.S.M Mincral rvater & PET lnd

National Polymer Industries, Dhaka

Prirne po*,er, Dhaka

[Jnited Scales l(hulna
Rahim Packaging, Savar

Al-Arala Scintific & Surgial Ltd.

Angkur Agro Mechinaries, Darsana

l.,iton Engineering rvorks, Darsana

Bhai Bhai Engineering rvorkshop, Darsana

Shau,pna Traders. Rajshahi

I'-aruqrLe Ahmmed, darsana, I Iirr Dran

Masud Engineering Workshop, Darsana

National Engincering Works, Rajshahi

M.l{ Enterprise, Darsana

S.K Corporetion. Dhaka

Sailul Hasan .loarder, Clruadanga

M.M Selim, Chuadanga

Marshal Agrovat Chamical L1d.

Mahafuz Engineering Works

Total

Creditors for others finance:

(i) Sugar:

a

Carervs Workers & employees union

General club

Offi cers benevolent fund

Staf'f Walfare fund

Gro*,ers rvalfare' fund

Income tax realized from partv

Ollicers association

Mosque f'und

Carerv's Darul Quran (Llafele Madrasha)

VAT realized lronr Contractors

Revenue stamp collection (Salary & others)

Il.ealized frorr rctired person (For audit)

Stal'[ benevoIent 1'und

Excess realized from emplol,ee

Iicfrmdable excess realized dadon

Carervs Ilohonrukhi sorrobai Sanritee'

Carels ladies club

Donation fbr deccased person

Workers profil partrcipatron fund

President reliffund
Walfare lund

Carervs high school

Bangladesh Cane Research Institute

Officer's Claub

Akchashi Federation (l(allayan)

Sul)-Total

()thers:

Security and other deposits

Staff securit,v (by name)

Income tax on salary

StafT Income Tax

Su b-'l'otal

Clare* & Companl' (Bangladcsh) [,td.
I)nrsana, Chuadanga

Notes to the F inancial Statements
As at i0 .lune. 2()22

Amount in Taka

30-06-2022 l0-06-202 I

6.945.2 I I

)g e5r)

1. I 62.605

1,.137,830

4,596,0()0

2.9 8,1,220

905,000

979,000

40,000

i0.450
200,047

5,530,000

1,788.2 l0

1 11S 179

77,726,119 70,1 86,1 75

289.625
I S r)5S

77,500

9.737

88,t21

146,211

I 59.tilt6

27,870

I 6 1,765

959.906

,10.506.9 I 5

305,800

i63.,+82

o.J-1 I

t2 500

19.,115

64.768

,11.9 14.466

3?2.440

1,98t.277
) l50 r)51

3,468,5',77

li,l57
147.9 t0

85,714,808

242.68 l

29.136

I 25-5i)0

586,1 06

tq 6tr
468, I 99

,120.0 r 7

46,ItIJJ

49.i19
l9t. l 67

1.i0,75 0

-l5.,126,717

306. U00

2-17.827

h ll l

I l,-\00

-:5.67 i
16..168

] ] 751 16.1

112.4,+0

I ,659.764

l,,li l.7e-l
.1,726,800

6,-s05

9 I ,651

60,48,1,007

i0,643,005
) 500

]l22.601

I 34,897

30,903,003

27.7)1.741

1.500

I 1.810

27,',l 64,06i

Particulars

3,529,3'79 56,623,244

2,702,306

2,896,504

1,940,030

4.5 96.000

2.984,220

905,000

979,000

40,000

30,450

200.047

5 510 f)00

I ,788,2 l0

53,207,4 I l

2,672,356

I,733,899

502,200

70,1 86,1 75 I 1 1,471,305 I 03,93 1,361

Opening Addition Adjustment

242,681

29,436
I )5 500

586, I 06

19 61)

468, I 99

1)0017
,16.885

49,179

392.167

I 40,750

35,426,737

306,800

237.827

6.33l

I 2.500

ts rr75

36,i68
t3.752,266

1)) d/o

1,659,764

1,431,793

4"726,800

6,505

91,653

1,0 t7,944

32,620

6,13.000

354,524

65,2 89

I 0,953,649

3,4,+2.368

12, I 20

232,5 86

r 2,783,2 I 3

9,057,895

3,722,800

2 r 8,30s

33,750

290, i 00

31,9 I 4,466

1)1SI1

I,036,048

6,937,154
stRo15

s6 )s7

97 1 ,000

47,000

69 1,000

930.893

6,800

11 .27 5,604
I t0) Jgq

ir tt5
I 20,000

12.2t 5.414

I 40,750

3.97',7 ,7 )7

1,723,800

92,650

s0.000

261,704

13,7 52.266

117 .789
8,195,377

51 r,383

60,484,009 85,665,63s 60,434,837

Opening Addition Adiustment

27,727 ,744
) 500

1,.).820

7,37 r ,408

sql )55

l5t i5r)

4,456_ I 48

502 171

1 8,45i

21,764,065 8,1 16,013 1,977,075

ti
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Particula rs

Carerv & Company (Bangladcsh) l,td.
Darsana, Chrraclanga

Notes to the l-inancial Statements
As at l0 .lune. 2()21

Amount in Taka

30-06-2022 30-06-2021

+l t

Notcs

25,00

26.00

198.2 L I

4, I 64,32 I

11,269,779

24,500

503,827

loq ))7

62,000

1 6,s31,866

975,570

2,660.845

1,636,415

lll19 ial

7,092.709
j.9 12.69 I

9,5t)0

t,198,227

I ,469.788

23,922,137

t)5 766

871,670

1,200,436

Provident l-und and other Funtls

Employees contribution

Employer contribution

I-oan Recovered from staff
Loan Recovered from officer

Advacne against PF l"und

Others trust

Sobeborat Advanced

Prolit Bonus

Sub-Total

Total (Sugar)

(ii) Distiliery:
Balance of advancc from customers:

Darsana Custonrer Ledger Balance

Dhaka Sales Olfice
Su b-'I'otal

(iii) l'ha rnraccuitical

Vat Payablc and others

Sub-'I otal

(iv) Commerpial Farm:

Mi'S Sharnsul Haq & Others

Mr'S Abul Hossain & Others

Su b-T'otal

Provision for Income Tax:

Distiliery
Opening Balance

Add: Addition during this year

Less: Repayment durirng this year

Closing Balance

Provision lbr bad & Doubtful Debts:

i) Sugar:

Ijixed assets transt'erred b1' hea<i office

S'l D A/C with statc Bank of lndia

Cash credit rvith State Bank oflrrdia

Security dcposit with State Bank of India

Acc. Cane loan 1974-75 to 1997-98
'I otaI

ii) Distilierv tlnit:

Provision for Bad & Doubtfull debt

Opening Atldition Ad iustment

)0,239,222

7.092.709

3,912,691

9,500

1,198,227

t,469,788

t2,472,187

1 1.071,612

20,840,727

I 5,000

I 4,650,51 5

2,613,731

7,250,000

?) 511 Igtt

I 4,000,000

I 3,483,639

I 5.344,9 I 5

3,774,291

7, I 88,000

23,922,137 68,973,772 76,304,043

Opening Addition Adjustntent

1 0,000

45,000

55,000

58.12,1

58,124

5Rq )5)

s89,252

I 0,000

45,000

55,000

89,244,423

I 86.529,564

79.994,199

62.702.661

2'7 5,713.981 1 .12,696.859,

53

_____8e-2!llr--

6,996,115

6,996,175

6".196,I 75

6,496,175

2 1.546.J76 500.000

1
'11l0

Openinq Addition Ad.iustment

325,766

874,670

975.569

2,300,482

325.764

5 1 4,307

1,200,436 3,276,051 840,071

Opening Adrlition Ad.iustme nt

5 89,252 sR l)5 5 89,251

589,232 58,1 2s 589,253

10,000

45

Opening Atldition Ad.iustment

274,664

63,785

I 30,33s

28,000

r 4,553,4 1 7

1s,050,201

271,661

63,785

r i0 115

28.000

14,553,417

15,050,201

274.661

63.78-t

rt0 115

2 8,000

I 4,5 53.4 I 7

1 5,050,201

Opening Addition Adjustment

6,496,17 5 500,000

6,196,17s 500,000

Grand Total

Page 24
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Notes

27.00

Pa rticula rs

Sa les:

A) Sugar
GoYenlment Account

Free Sale

Ilead oflice
Shipping otlice Chittagong

WarelroLrse Distillery
Workers

Grorvers Accorurts

Sales of anry
Net Sales

It) Distilierl':
Corurtly Spirit

Ilectifi ed spirit (Original)

Rectitied spirit (l'lomeo)

Derlatured spirit (L1r.)

Absolute alcohol

Bangladesh nade loreigr iiquor

C ross Sales

Less: Excise duty

Less: VA'l'and other charge

Net Sales

t1 Pharmaccutical
Non-Spirituous rnedicine (vinegar)

Couchouicine

Curnpest

Hard Sanitizer

Battery Acid
Caramel

Others

Gross Sales

Less: Sales Retun (Viregar)

Less: VAT and other charge

Net Sales

D) Conrmercial Iarm:
Sugar cane transf'ene(l to sugar turit

Cane secd suplied to grorvers

Valuc of sugar cane used (as seed )

Other crops: Mustard, l-entil,Mug,l(unrra,'I'ill, Kalai
'l-otal Sales

l)) Akandabaria Farm:

Sugar cane transfened to sugar unit (M-Ton)

Cane sced suplied to other Fann

Cane seed suplied to grorvers

Laboratorf test

Cane seecl supplied to orvn thnn

Others crops Mustard, I-etrtil,Mug,Krunra,Till, rvheat

Total Sales

F) Jaibo shaar (Bio-Fertilizer)
Sale ofproducts

Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E+!')

Caror,& Company (Bangladcsh) Ltd.
Dars;rtta, Chuaclang:t

Notes to thc Financial Statemcnts

For tltc year enclecl 30.lrme 2022

Amount in Taka

01-07-2021
t0

30-06-2022

01-07-2020

to
30-06-202t

L

14,222,100

28 1,554,500

24, I 70,000

1,2 I 6,1rt I

I 9,179,550

697,280,110

I I .,r00,195
4.355,7:i4

95,973,396

1,.I2,504
2.871.773.9 I 5

7,983_600

284,785,500

23,454,000

8,649, I 59

289,500

2,670.000
:10,483,800

ll3 _______i!!.ll$r2-

3,685,105,975
'7',12.159,850 605.1 10.027

2,066,703,800

Il3,79l,74ll
I,932,9 | 2,0s2) 944

2,0 l 4,520

700,000

3,1 54,550

26,250

253,000

6,1.18,320

38,570

2,6',7 4,1 5t)

200.000

3 8.000

1 0,7 I 9.950

5 2,000

I 3,684,100

6,t09,750
673,35 1

I 3,68.1, I 00

t,745.894

36,837,280

I .377,7 I 0.00

3,.11 9"507.00

5.671 ,599

___--_-rl2i&!!-

53.775.90i
1.016,rJ69

1.840,rJ3-R

8.(r97. I 8i
47,3t2,096 69,360,791

4,339,899

394,453

1,879.6 I 0

| .348,020
),395,472

6.n55.271
7)165)

1,913,765

9,351,454 9,512,690

95

1 3,882

8,897,288

:j,5 i 7,707

66,395,867

1,793.7.17

i

Page 25

2,671,833,827

2,912,916,125

I 85,67 l, I 81

f--, ,z-r.e*l f--,.---*,,'* I



@

6r
OO

o6

€" .t

N

r

o
r o. c"

rr@o

r
I

€69$._.4
O$61 -6.4@(ata.aa.ro
.ara9i-A
+otnt-.l.ro6$o
al 6-OOra

--.aalat
6

a
r

@

N€

6

N

N

ul

a6
N

a

r

N6

6

€

4s
tD itt

0,a:

^ A :" UE.C ;E:
.f - -':.Vr-t==a
A i : 3 i EE
1--o2!2,0,'
d6l1*o.9.o-a;aa-J
JJ*
tt,a-3,,,4
L6-;46-

>).-1,;-,-

: ! T l tE
:g'<lb9
ed->.-c-
aE!F:dd6i'
-.,9 : q: c;
;!L-',?---?,:
daX>^YC(-&2,rcl?=:!r
^adlOUL:a

843'. = :: u
c^-?
B $ 9!'Z
€=B.g
.E**!
dooa
cb:>os:L
?66,

-rr.o

,9

tr

3.6-
9..-:',do
E! uts Eoocg-
E trE:i -
r 0=: at\
E 5.E bEYF?=EgF
PEEEEE.E!EiHg
ac>ot-o>6!3s++dULo<ca F

alr
o^ -{.

$" @"
oal
al

oo

t" €^
*a-

d

66

r

d

aa

r

a

al-f

a^€.\
604O-N
NON

r

€

r

F

al
N

N

d
r

treqYY
oE

i ryD!!l

:HFT
qE=)
o., I -,

=-.c?.
c; a2
.ii! G i

aqa,AL

ozz
L

U

a
r€

rro
.-" o^ o"

$" 61" €"
-falQal 6r

6

..i

r
rr

d

a

6l

r6

€9

OT

rr

i

E

r
d

€a:
a

r
6
E
N

rrr
Nr

r
a
d
dra
d

d

N

].

a

(-
EI€3
iaL

=L

Q

U
a

L 6
€
d
r

a
t

rr
d

d

N

r
rr€

r

€r

€
r
dr

d

d

I

N

r
d

r
d

OO-<?-:-9r€
OOOO

I
Oz

a

O

d

z

d9
*r

ao
.tO

-r9al

O. -

r

-l€^16-$
'rL6O'^Qr6" @. V- A" j^ 6.
'4cto'-\a€@(atro6o" 'a. 'n o" =q 1
.ralol.-+{

cl-at6lal

d

OT
*r
OF

QTr" 3.
9O
-o

€

o
O"

O

o
C^

a

r
N
r
a
r

O
?-

r
cl
r

r

9O
-1. o.

alo

r

a O

O

O
O
a
a

-1 6

N

AN
qq
.tO
O"\
6Oa)o

@'-

r, o"

O.

661

€

-Ooc@. ,/1.

rC

+o
oo
-. +.
clc

-r

.aNr.-r-

OOr" a.
6-

.1 al^ 6.

99
a) I

1-cr
O.af

6'al

al--

o6€
ONO

5
o

alol9
oo.l
-O{

Irr^

€Q

O{

OA
Qale" '1

al 6l

-al

QQ6
-.^ 9" O.

dro-q. or €"

alN*

6lalo

o

o
r"

a



*. L

Notes

28.01

Particulars

Ralv materials Includiing Incetlentals
Sugar:
Cost of Cane:
Mills gate

Road/Our center
Corlmercial larnr
Other rnil)s (KSM)
Akandabaria Farm
l,ess: Shortage Amount fronr Mills gate/center
Sub-total
Cost of Incidentals:
Freight & Carriang On Cane
Loading and unloading
e-Gazetter & e-PLrr.jc,e

Surcecash Service Charge
I ncidentals

Cane I lealing lncerrtive
Sub-total
Total

Distilliry:
Cost of Molasses:
Molasses from Sugar
Molasses from outside
Tranporatation cost
Total

Pharmaceutical: @lrect Materials)
Others

Total

Akanrlabaria Farm:
SLrgar cane seed/ Others seed
'fotal

Commercial Farm:
Sugar cane seed/ Others seed
Total

Jaibo Shar (Bio-fertilizer)r
Direct Materials and Others
Total
Grand Total

Other Production Materials:
Sugar:
l-irne

S ulpher

Filter press cloth
Other chemicals

Sub-total

(larerv & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
I)arsana, Chuadansa

Notes to the l'inancial Statenrcnts
For the year ended 30 .lune 2022

Amount in Taka
0t-07-2021

to
30-06-2022

01-07-2020

to
30-06-2021

85,728,709

54,01 9,022

36,837,280

7,05I ,969
4,294,3 8 I

!87,7t2,7.0s

3.913,299

29,960

1,120,704

775,878

8,5 I 0,238

196,222,943

l0 83t.55,1
R litl LlrT

216,7 00

t,653. I l7
5114.022

25,514,300

420,382,t03

69,629.95 I

,+80,393.336

829

122,833.772

I90,541.7 t0
I 569

716 3 4,632,051

1.223.845

1,223,845 3,883,00,1

I I 415

1,011,638 1,315,415

1,462,860 9,052,934

4.,14:1, i 15

776 4,444,11s
,435.177 ______*75]]l0e,622

837,427

,75 8

3.069.167

2,825.5 r 8

619,0 l4

1 78,889,468

107,814,169

53,073.650

51 .2 I 3,302

3,972.837

3.88:

I ll

1.4(

I

28.02

3,287,68s 6,513,999
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Notes

28.03

28.04

Particulars

Distillery:
Ilssence & Flavoring Ir4aterials

I'yridine
Couchochine

Other chelnicals

Su b-total

Pharmaceutical:
Other Chemical

Sub-total

Comnrcrcial Farnr:
l']cst Chemicals/ Cherr icals

Fertilizer/ ManLrrc

sub-total

Akandabaria Farm:
Pest control

Chemicals

Fertilizer/Menure
Sub-total
Grand Total

Packing Materlals
Sugar:
Poly Bags

Sub-total

Distillery:
Bottle cork and labels

Other materials (Plastic conteriner & packing)

Sub-total

Pharmaceutical:
Bottle, Level, Packing

Suh-total

Grand Total

Factory Salart' & Wages (Permanent)

Suga r:
Cane procrrrenrent

Transporlation

Crush ing and nrechanical

Sugar processing

Boiler/Steam geberation

Forver generation

Electric maintenance

Civil rnaintenance

Cane development

Suh-total

Carerv & Oonrpany (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsatta, Chuadanga

Notes to the Fin?rncial Staternents

For the year errcled 30 .lLlne 2012

Amount in Taka

0l-07 -2021

to
30-06-2022

0l-07-2020
to

30-06-2021

8, I 28.952

1,1 38,1 I 9

700.000

2,02.6.554

11,993,626

6.228,t t]
8 82,093

250.000

2.t36.290
9,496,500

43 177

131,177

2,43 i .145

8,01 6,975

10,448,120

2.8 86.47 5

14,008,08r+

r6,894,ss9

33 7,45 5

1.t48,071

401,637

I,674,5961,485,526

.214.957 3s,010,!31

5,204,01 l
3,01 1,988 5,204,013

66,936, I 58

I 0,877.87u

2,023,025

______82$49,049_

2tt.l _s I ,344
14.81 8,17 7

5 5,920,905

6,9 t 4,1 03

11.264.122

2,86 I ,039
14.708.126

r,906.661

55.461.699

?02,0?6,276,

77,814,035 s8,280,7.17

1.24]l,947

49,991.9 I 9

8,2 86,8l E

1,241,947

64,726,707

202,053,112

t8,l-t.+.1 l8

ll.2-l1.786
5i 9)0 sJo

I 1,564.3l3

12.910.247

2.421.9IJ I

I 1.335, I 97
1 R75 oqg

5.t"609,53l

ll

a1
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Notes

28.05

28.06

28.07

lrJ 1lO Sia

19.7-1i,66,1

6, I 88.565

31 , 1 i0,,5r+0
,1,067,006

I 08,780

1.442,363

Particulars

Distillery:
Salary & Wages

Contract l-abour

Other's Allowance (Incentive)

Overtime
Srb-tot1ll

Pharmaceutical:
Salary & Wages

Sub-total

Jaibo Saar (Bio-fertilizer):
Salary & Wages

Sub-total
Grand Total

I,'actory Salary & Wages (Seasonal);

Sugar:
Cane procurenrent
'I ransportation

Crushing ancl machanical

Sugar processing

Boiler/Steam generation

Power generation

Electric rnaintenance

Civil maintenance

Cane deveJopment

hotal

lnsu ra nce:

Sugar:
Veh icle

Boiler
Group Insurance (Permanent)

Group Insurance (Seasonal)

Sugar Godor.vn

Ins. Cash rn transit & counter

Open Policy
-fotal

Repairs & Maintenance:

Sugar:
Transport Vehicle
Boiler/Steam & Others

Sub-total

Distillery:
Consumable Spares & Others

Other's Maintenance

Sub-total

Plra rmaceutical:
Repairs & Maintenance of plant & machinery

Sub-total

Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsana, Chuadanga

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2022

Amount in'Iaka
0t-07-2021

to
30-06-2022

01-07-2020
to

30-06-2021

69,426,803

I 0,283,883

2.432,291

30,253.335

35,626,963

7,112,118

280,840

20,695,80 l

112,396,312 63,715,722

87'1 ,9'13 1.124,673

877 ,973 I,,121,673

3,1 38.429 3,238,5 t9

88.429 3,238,519

31 270,132p26

73,886,098 82,891,413 -

2.'100

193,7 19

1,078,25 I

7 6s.22e

935,429

4L),27 5

37,319

1,9!-1,e'!-

5,442,848

5.126,7 64

5,897

182711

802,5 94

661.631

5 84.9i6

2,243,808

3.73.1.3 80

I,8,11,213

10,s69,s12 5.|s75,q9-3

8,1 84.876

1,969,043

10,153,9r9

234.912 177 ,105

t'1.792.543

t 5 .t 49.67 3

8^052.8 72

28,611 .7 1 9

2,917,65',7

1,216.t s7

46.440

79.037
ri

a

8,074,8 I 6

Page 29
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Notes

28.08

28.09

Pa rticula rs

Commercial Farm:
Repairs & Maintenance of plant & machinery

Sub-total

Akandabaria Farm:
Repairs & Maintenance

Sub-total

Jaibo Saar (Bio-fertilizer):
Repair & Maintenace

Sub-total

Grand Total

Po*'er & I.'uel:

Sugar:
Lubricants

Petrol

D iesel

Furnarrce oil /Fire wood

Illectric itv. Purchase

Baggas fuel
Sub-total

Distillery:
Diesel

F-urnance oil & Lubricants
Power & Fuel

Other Fuel
'Sub-total

Commercial Farm:
Oil & Lubricants
Sub-total

Akandabaria Farm:
Oil & Lubricants
Sub-total

Jaibo Saar (Bio-fertilizer);
Diesel and Lubricant
Sub-total
Grand Total

Other l'actory Overhcad:
Sugar:
Printing & stationery

I(ent, rates & Taxes
'l'ravelling expenses

Cane Development Expenses

Itepair & Maintenance

lV{iscellaneous expenses

Postage, Telegranr & Telephone

Stacking and Loading

lnaugural & entertainment

Advertisement & publicity

Sub-total

Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd'
Darsana, Chuadanga

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 Jnne 2022

Amount in Taka

0t-01-2021
to

30-06-2022

ot-07-2020
to

30-06-2021

3,1 08,562 1.902,012

3,108,562 2,902,012

iti 56 249,0]l'1

2l 3,356 249,017

3ti i ,334 )17 699

, 18r;34. , 237,6e2

24,532,898 _____)2-U5;ls

2- I 85,687
) 4)\

7,7 n0,001

8,973.760

I .603.89 I

438.5 I 2

4.360,9 1 5

429.090

7.8 87,8,18

I I .086.-s8 l

1,757.3,+9

.78320,984,276

I 0, I 80,865

I 24,587,848

17,097,765
I t?0 115

6, I 56.163
55 157 ira()

15,20',7.',7 42

935.216

152,986,813 77,656,670

6.535,350 T rgt 555

6,s35,350 7,193,555

sJ5 
'. 

I

s4s,223

t.231 ,751
1,237,751 129,295

____lur4e,4o?_ ll 1.646.526

r 80,1 37
I 7_15 

'7q
I ,568,21 9

I .35 1.265

18,418,307

26,805

3,360

828,84 l

36'1,167

6,020

346,620

1,1 42.089

770.246

I .2112,I 54

25.587 ,761
l* 17,

47.00i
287,240

805
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Notes

28.10

28.1 1

29.00

Pa rticu lars

Jaibo Saar (Bio-fertilizer):
Miscellameous Expenses

Sub-total
Grand Total

Planlation & Other Operation:
Commercial Farm:
Plantation

lntercultural operation

Mulching & Weeding
lnigation
Other crops

Pest oontrol/wages

Sub-total

Akandabaria l'arm:
Plantati on

lntercultLlral operalion

Mulohing & Weeding

I rrigation
Other sced/Crops (lncluding expenses)

Pest control/rvages

Road development

Sub-total
Grand'fotal

Harvesting & Transportation:
Commercial Farm:
ilarvesting wages

Harvesting contractor

Sub-total

Akandabaria Farm:
Harvesting wages

Harvesting contractor
Sub-total

Grand Total

Admintrative Overhead :

Sugar:
Salary & Wages (Seasonal)

Salan' & Wages (Pernranent)

Repairs & N4aintenance

Printing & Stationary"

Rents, rates and taxes

I nsLrracne

l'raveling expenses

Carre developnrent expenses

Postage, Telegram & TelePhone

Inaugural & entertainment

Audit lee & legal expenses

Directors meeting attendance fee/ Renluneration

Advertisement & publicitl,

Ilad debts

(larew & ()ompan-v (Bangladesh) I-td.
Darsatra, ChLtadanga

Notes to the ['inallcial Statemcnts

l-'or the year enrlecl 30 JLtne 2012

Amount in Taka

0t-07-2021
to

30-06-2022

0t-07-2020
to

30-06-2021

----J!,4e5191-

4,2 80,205

4,480,840

4,8 I 5.23 I

I ,070,05l
4.686,52 l

869,4I 8

20,202,266

29,441,35L

9 I 0.900

1.059.625
tsSl 5ao

40,560

1.79(r,381

8 8.7,+5

,731

977,211

I , I 36,766

1,651,112

5i.513
17q 5tR

L)s 105

4,296,108
24,498,974

a 7

3 u,602
3 t t,602

29.000

9,0r15,193

9,07 4,393

301,680

601,61"1

905,294

7,500.238 979.687

,1.503.341

I 42,522. I 70

526.7 r I

486,0 I e

) {)5r 971

121 .454

99I .090

).27

54.705

2. I 8,1,537
a5 I 657

40,000

632.7 l5

0

6.,126.920

6.771 ,110
7 ,216.210
1,646,835

6.813.421

7

4,03?.1 44

80.32 I .070
)s6 5s1

77 8,353

2.284.495
I tt, Aa,

1.268,t21

124,971

I.s88,83 l

567.012
I 60,000

r ,531,083
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(larerv & Company (llarrgladesh) l-ttl.
I)arsana, (--huaclan ga

Notes to the Financial Stlltements

For the year ended 30 .lune 2022

Notes Pa rticulars

llead oflce overlread

Power & Fuel

Miscellaneous expenses

Donation

Stacking and loading

Staff welfare Expcnses

Deprection
'['rarning lixpenses

Su b-total

Distillery:
Salary & Wages

Stafl' rvelfare expenses

I'rinting & Stationery

Rent. rates and Taxs

Insurance

Travelling & conveyance

Postage &'felegrant
Ilntertairlment
I{ead of}lce overhead

I'rot'essional and )egal expenses

N4 iscellaneous

Advertiseme nt

Sub-total

Pharmaceutial:
Salary and rvages (Seasonal)

'Travelling & conveyance

Stocking, loading and handling cost

Rent. rates and Taxs

M jscellaneous expenses

Fuel and Power

Suh-total

Comrnercial Farm:
Salary & Wages (Pertranent)

Salary & Wages (Casu))

Printrng & stationery

Rent. rates & Tax (l-and Revenue)

Ins urattce

Sta ff rvelt'are
'l'raveling (TA/DA)
Hntenainment

Audit lee & Legar expenses

l,aoding & Unloading
I'etrol and M. Oil
Others uriscellaneor.ts expenses

D Oil and M. Oil
Advertlsement
Tranporatation Expenses

tJnilonn
Mrscellaneous expenses

Sub-total

1 20,000,000
io4 r07

1,786,088

3 3 8,000

88,7 I 4

1,27'7,385

10,146,991

I 59,569

i4 qr I 090

544.493

1.13,000

8,365

952,608

l ,,+32.43 l

18,400

2

I 3,257, I 85

365,000

5 50.456

1 .790.71+1

6.7 01 ,7 44

1.988, I 67

5 8,98 5

I ,351 ,457
369,881,012

200,000

1,473.632

1.20?,539

404,826,9 I 8

1 10,950.96n

3 50.000

4)3.361
i ols 5ti
5,281, I 72

I7,1.645

5 5.844

,s 87.,+90

220,000.000

40.000

1,362.'722

354,960,073

390

5 8,236

I I ,498
)1 4 44q

34r1,573

1) 0qt
1,145

s7 sql
r? i ir)o

306,329

a

23,,+65..122
10 I 16 790

4.781

6 I 6,504

12,1, I 35

444,798

241,318
7 llf

25.930

I 83,750

I 0,61 3

521.120

)? rlitL/ rql

| 9.7 A4.160

I I 0,397

6.11 ,l I 9

ll9.8l8

I 86.554

11,611

13.725
.1.7 50

r 8 i.58I
29\.026
683, i 36

10,438

215.750

40.000

Amount in Taka

0t-07-2021
to

30-06-2022

0l -07-2020

to

30-06-202 I
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Notes

30.00

Pnrticulars

Ahandabaria Farm:
Salary & Wages (Perrnanent)

Salary & Wages (Casual)

D Oild and M. Oild
Petrol & M. Oil
Rent, rates & Tax (l-and Revenue)

Insurance

I-oading and unloading

TA/DA
'f ransporting Expenses

[]nifonn
C)ther nriscellaneous expenses

I-ilectricity expenses

Aclvertisemcnt
l-.ntertainment

I'nnting and stationery

Audit Fec and Legal Fee

Sub-total

Jaibo Shar (Bio-fertilizer)
Repair & maintenance

Rent, rates & taxes

Travel & conveyance

Stacking & loading
Printing & Stationery

Miscellaneous (Entertainment)

Sub-total
'Grand Total

Selling and Distrubution Overhead

Sugar:
Salary & rvages (Pertrianent)

Depr ection

Inaugurals Cerirnon ies

I nsurance

Inaugural & entcrtainn]ent
'l ravelling & Conveyance

Stacking & Loading
ILeparr & Maintenance

l'rinting & Stationarl,

Sub-total

Distillcry:
Advertiselnent
Freight outr.vard (Stacking, Laoding, Docking & llandling)

Sub-total

Pharmaceutial:
Advertising and publicity

Sub-total
Grand Total

Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsana, Chuadanga

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2022

Amount in Taka

ot-07-2021
to

30-06-2022

0t-07-2020
to

30-06-202 1

)? r1l)

20, I 95

I 35,001

l,l1l
1 ,710

3 r 8,321

72,450

48.949

I28,819
| 22.0
4.03 8

372,090

1,'778.727

55 258
1 tsg

3,413

4,000

1 0.907
) all

3,450

2,'110

2,236,806

185.248

1,1

l)-1 t71
7 lf)S

1 27,908

I .52 I ,560
100

2,922,070

2,643.283
2,643,283

611.371

I,643.42.3
s 1 1!)7

73,505

6,270

9.553

I 0,790

I 2.000

I 8,590

93t)

1.7 46

6,51 0

4,000

t'

2,454,991

573,797

______!2q&&iq

5,228.917

\,931 ,217
1,937,217

1,105.19(r

65() l7i

I 82,091
r r irc

l i 1,820

1,713,95 I

254.31 I

a
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Notes

31.00

32.00

Particulars

Financial expen$es

Sugar:
Interest on loan & credit
Bank charge

Sub-total

Distillery:
Interest on loan & creditors

Bank charge

Sub-total

Pharmaceutical:
Interest on loan & credit
Sub-total

Commercial Farm
Interest on loan

Sub-total

Akandabaria Farm
lnterest on fund
Sub-total

Jaibo Shar (Bio-fertilizer)
Interest on loans

Sub-total
Grand Total

Othcr Income
Sugar:
Securit.v forfeited
Others miscellaneous ittconle

Rent inconre from shops

Overhead charges

Sale ofernpty container and Scrap

Land [.ease

lnterest Fronl Bank

Sugar rrrill dealer

Sub-total

Distillery:
Others

Bank Interest

Sub-total

Pharmaceutical
Miscellaneous income

Others

Sub-total

Commercial Farm:
cane transportation charges on 24027.21 I 5 M. Ton

Lease ofdate tree

I-ease of Land

Carew & Company (Bangladesh) Ltd.
Darsana, Chuadanga

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2022

Amount in Taka

01-07 -2021

to

30-06-2022

0t-07-2020
to

30-06-2021

I 96,783,250

52 8,829

1 98,459.916

267,47 |

198,727,397197,312,079
l

I 9.524, I 6t)

216,984
19,771,144

18.-191,172

l2ll 285

18,926,057

il5
115,80,1

I 95,1 30

t 95.r30 327,913

30,000 66.5 i 6

t

30,000 66,536

2.1 57,390 l9
2,157,390 2,312,611)

2t _____2n,67J;35_

1.210

691 .'161

t. ]]].461)

1,821,431

8.060.280

2,8 1.1

J.a) 501

8,063,094 4,222,501

I 19,51 3

, ll9,513

2, I 29,688

I 6 i -.160

l7 149

516,346

576,346

69,5,12

4'12,361

693.52t)
,13.8 80

509,862

6.633,329

760

7 i .000

9rl5
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Notes

33.00

34.00

248^5 84

1.040.800

227.;li4
:r0 500

666,25 0

1,300

I 88.643

Particulars

Lease of Pond

Security Forflet
trregular System Adjustrnent

Sales of Mango, cocullut, tula & .jake fruit
Sale of Barnboo

Sales ollvood
Sales of Tender Schedule

Fine Income

Poteto

N4osuri Dal

Sub-total

Akandabaria Farm:
Cane transportation inconre

N4isecellaneous Inconre

l,case of land

Sales of .lack 1iutt, Mango

Sales of'Fire wood

Sub-toal

Jaibo Shar (Bio Fertilizer):
Miscellsneous Income

Sub'toal
Grand Total

Workers Profit Participation Fund
Distillery
Total

(larcu & Companl' (Bangladesh) l,ttl'
I)arsatla. Chuadattga

Notes to the Iiinancial Statements

For the vear ended 30 'lune 2022

Amount in Taka

0t-07-2021
to

30-06-2022

01-07-2020

to

30-06-2021

35 r .200

1.135,176

I 60,000

204.400

95.127

I 54,200

5 5.000

2l ,391,673 16,160,677

1,289,384 1,114,117

______ ridSq2l_

10,450,44 i

___-____332!1,166_ 10,450,4.11

t
Events after the Reporting Periocl

i)The Board ofDirectors in rts rneetinghelcl on ...... . Approvccl tlte financial statenlents ol thc

ii) No material events occurred after the date ofstatelnent o1'tlnancial posrtion, non-disclosure ofrvhich could allect

I

l

I
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